2016 DeKalb Co. JV Track and Field Championships
Godfrey Stadium - 3/23/2016

Girls Team Standings - 15 Events Scored
1) Stephenson 120, 2) Miller Grove 98.50, 3) Arabia Mtn. 90,

4) Tucker 52, 5) Dunwoody 50, 6) M.L. King 41, 7) SW

DeKalb 27, 8) Redan 24, T9) Cross Keys, Druid Hills 22, 11)

Lakeside 17, 12) Chamblee 15, 13) Clarkston 6.50

Girls 100 Meter Dash
Name

1 Clowers, Rena

2 Walker, Destiny

3 Duncan, Maddison
4 Yarber, Lyric

5 Jones, JadA~

6 Harrington, Yasmin
7 Cotton, Unique

8 Adeleke, Destiny

Girls 200 Meter Dash
Name

1 Clowers, Rena

2 Walker, Destiny

3 Neal, Jayla

4 Goines, Precious

5 Morman, Kennedy

6 Jones, JadA™~

7 Green, Jaili

8 Williams, Gabrielle

Girls 400 Meter Dash
Name

1 Goines, Precious

2 Brock, Meccaya

3 Williams, Gabrielle
4 Morman, Kennedy

5 Waller, Jordan

6 Lucas, Kayla

7 Allen, Alyssa

8 Reed, Sha'Kena

Girls 800 Meter Run
Name

1 Rubio-Toxtle, Vanesa
2 Knight, Kayla

3 Hayes, Alexia

4 Hensley, Julie

5 Thomas, Chloe

6 Ventry, Mikeyia

7 Tucker, Janai

8 Williams, Jamarria

School
Stephenson
Arabia Mtn.
Arabia Mtn.
Druid Hills
SW DeKalb
Miller Grove
Stephenson
Tucker

School
Stephenson
Arabia Mtn.
Stephenson
Miller Grove
SW DeKalb
SW DeKalb
M.L. King
Tucker

School
Miller Grove
Miller Grove
Tucker

SW DeKalb
Arabia Mtn.
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Clarkston

School
Cross Keys
Tucker
Tucker
Dunwoody
Dunwoody
Clarkston
Arabia Mtn.
SW DeKalb

Finals
12.61
12.80
13.34
13.37
13.42
13.49
13.63
13.66

Finals
25.74
26.67
27.24
27.38
27.42
27.43
27.56
27.71

Finals

1:03.01
1:03.45
1:04.07
1:04.63
1:04.67
1:05.07
1:05.41
1:05.88

Finals

2:28.05
2:40.80
2:43.62
2:43.67
2:44.20
2:48.39
2:49.11
2:49.21

Pts
10
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Girls 1600 Meter Run
Name

1 Rubio-Toxtle, Vanesa
2 Sheehan, Emma

3 Thomas, Chloe

4 Collins, Caniece

5 Williams, Jamarria

6 Kent, Kathryn

7 Hayes, Alexia

8 Elmattragy, Laila

Girls 3200 Meter Run
Name

1 Hensley, Julie

2 Canalichio, Ellie

3 McGiriff, Alyssa

4 Elmattragy, Laila

5 Deanna, Rawlings

6 Thein, Abby

7 DeVastey, Julienne

8 Allen, Ayoka

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Name

1 Morris, Kiomy

2 Malcolm, Paige

3 Hamilton, Faith

4 Green, Mikayla

5 Menual, Jazlyn

6 Atkins, Brandecia
7 Pearson, Brooke
8 La grand, Jennifer

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Name

1 Morris, Kiomy

2 Atkins, Brandecia
3 Tucker, Janai

4 Green, Mikayla

5 Hamilton, Faith

6 Wall, Aijja

7 Menual, Jazlyn

8 Malcolm, Paige

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Name
1 Stephenson 'A’

( Ford, T., Hammonds, N., Morris, K., Harper, S.)

2 Arabia Mountain 'A’
3 Miller Grove 'A’

4 Arabia Mountain 'B'
5 Stephenson 'B'

6 Tucker 'A’

7 M.L. King 'A’

8 Redan 'A’

School Finals
Cross Keys 5:30.32
Dunwoody 5:54.21
Dunwoody 5:57.64
SW DeKalb  6:15.86
SW DeKalb  6:16.83
Lakeside 6:17.70
Tucker 6:22.67
Chamblee 6:24.23
School Finals
Dunwoody 12:54.49
Dunwoody 13:56.49
Arabia Mtn.  14:31.77
Chamblee 14:32.74
Stephenson 14:50.25
Lakeside 15:08.78
Lakeside 15:51.15
SW DeKalb  16:19.02
School Finals
Stephenson 17.38
M.L. King 19.61
Tucker 19.69
M.L. King 19.73
Stephenson  20.60
Miller Grove 20.62
Cross Keys  21.11
Lakeside 21.48
School Finals
Stephenson ~ 49.75
Miller Grove 53.11
Arabia Mtn.  53.68
M.L. King 55.77
Tucker 56.15
Druid Hills 56.18
Stephenson ~ 57.31
M.L. King 57.77
School Finals
Stephenson ~ 48.54
Arabia Mtn.  50.11
Miller Grove 50.55
Arabia Mtn. 51.44
Stephenson ~ 51.55
Tucker 51.95
M.L. King 52.54
Redan 52.97
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Team
1 Stephenson 'A’

(Angel, H., James, K., Harper, S., Clowers, R.)

2 Tucker 'A’

3 Miller Grove 'A’

4 Miller Grove'B'

5 Arabia Mountain B’
6 M.L. King 'A’

7 Arabia Mountain 'A’
8 Clarkston 'B'

Girls High Jump
Name

1 Harrington, Yasmin
2 Williams, Patra

3 Atkins, Brandecia
4 Bordere, Malina

5 Morris, Kiomy

6 Sak, Ashlyn

7 Hamilton, Faith

7 Cotton, Unique

Girls Long Jump
Name

1 Neal, Jayla

2 Minor, Darion

3 Grant, Nia

4 Lumsden, Natalie
5 Gray, Mya

6 Brock, Meccaya
6 Angel, Henderson
8 Adeleke, Destiny
8 Theus, Niyah

School Finals
Stephenson  4:06.77
Tucker 4:15.66
Miller Grove 4:16.72
Miller Grove 4:26.73
Arabia Mtn.  4:29.55
M.L. King 4:30.14
Arabia Mtn.  4:30.65
Clarkston 4:31.92
School Finals
Miller Grove 4-06.00
Arabia Mtn.  J4-06.00
Miller Grove 4-04.00
Chamblee 4-02.00
Stephenson ~ J4-02.00
Lakeside 4-00.00
Tucker J4-00.00
Stephenson  J4-00.00
School Finals
Stephenson 16-00.50
Redan 15-04.00
Arabia Mtn.  14-07.00
Tucker 14-06.00
Miller Grove 14-01.00
Miller Grove 13-05.00
Stephenson 13-05.00
Tucker 12-06.00
Clarkston 12-06.00

Pts
10
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Girls Triple Jump
Name

1 Minor, Darion

2 Neal, Jayla

3 Keller, De'Asia
4 Lamour, Jennifer
5 Grant, Nia

6 hodges, karissa

7 Bailey, Tyanna

8 Theus, Niyah

Girls Shot Put
Name

1 Bohler, Ryann

2 Jones, Gabriella
3 Navine, Gaines

4 Price, Candace

5 Swain, Antania

6 Kim, Soojin

7 beaupierre, isabel
8 Reed, janiya

Girls Discus Throw
Name

1 Swain, Antania

2 Turner, Charlette

3 Jackson, Deschel

4 Lukusa, Bitota

5 Bohler, Ryann

6 Kim, Soojin

7 Huggins, Samantha
8 Navine, Gaines

School
Redan
Stephenson
Miller Grove
Stephenson
Arabia Mtn.
Lakeside
Miller Grove
Clarkston

School
Miller Grove
Arabia Mtn.
Stephenson
Redan

M.L. King
Dunwoody
Lakeside
M.L. King

School

M.L. King
Druid Hills
Druid Hills
Arabia Mtn.
Miller Grove
Dunwoody
Chamblee
Stephenson

Finals

31-06.00
31-02.00
30-09.50
28-05.75
28-05.50
27-08.00
27-01.00
25-10.00

Finals

27-06.00
26-08.00
26-05.00
25-03.00
24-10.00
24-05.00
24-04.50
24-03.00

Finals
74-09
68-03
68-00
67-09
67-02
65-08
62-03
61-03

Pts
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2016 DeKalb Co. JV Track and Field Championships
Godfrey Stadium - 3/23/2016

Boys’ Team Standings - 16 Events Scored

1) Stephenson 146.50, 2) Druid Hills 72.50, 3) Lakeside 64, 4)
Clarkston 58, 5) Tucker 55, 6) Redan 39, T7) Arabia
Mountain, SW DeKalb 37, 9) M.L. King 31, 10) Miller Grove
16, 11) Chamblee 14, 12) Cross Keys 12, 13) Dunwoody 10,

14) McNair 8

Boys 100 Meter Dash
Name

1 Moody, Terence

2 McDonald, Demetreus
3 Taylor, Taurean

4 Brown, Hunter

5 Sykes, Jeremy

6 Moore, Anthony

7 Lindsay, Sheldan

8 Davis, David

Boys 200 Meter Dash
Name

1 McDonald, Demetreus
2 Sykes, Jeremy

3 Brown, Hunter

4 Boykins, Marcellus

5 Lindsay, Sheldan

6 Johnson, Norman

7 Garrett, D'Anthony

8 Evans, Otha

Boys 400 Meter Dash
Name

1 Clark, Deonta

2 Sheppard, Clark

3 Providence, Allansamuel
4 Green, Jonathan

5 Jefferson, Cowayne

6 Brown, Joshua

7 Mattox, Bruce

8 Kraehe, Zak

Boys 800 Meter Run
Name

1 Smith, Hasim

2 Musa, Maawiya

3 Providence, Allansamuel
4 Daley, Deshawn

5 Griffin, Donald

6 Torres, Caleb

7 White, Coleman

8 Jefferson, Bryce

School
Stephenson
Stephenson
Tucker
M.L. King
SW DeKalb
Redan
Druid Hills
Tucker

School
Stephenson
SW DeKalb
M.L. King
SW DeKalb
Druid Hills
Tucker
Arabia Mtn.
Lakeside

School
Stephenson
Druid Hills
Redan

SW DeKalb
Redan
Lakeside
Stephenson
Chamblee

School

SW DeKalb
Clarkston
Redan
Redan
Stephenson
Lakeside
M.L. King
Tucker

Finals
11.38
11.50
11.63
11.75
11.80
11.82
11.98
12.04

Finals
23.45
23.59
23.88
24.17
24.36
24.66
24.67
24.75

Finals
51.94
52.66
53.79
54.17
54.33
54.43
54.83
54.99

Finals

2:08.95
2:11.15
2:11.32
2:12.36
2:12.45
2:16.22
2:16.88
2:17.11

Pts
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Boys 1600 Meter Run
Name

1 Tumbo, Bineyam

2 Rathur, Carter

3 Clinton, Jay

4 Daley, Deshawn

5 Torres, Caleb

6 Griffin, Donald

7 Fayiso, Gamada

8 Orozco, Faustino

Boys 3200 Meter Run
Name

1 Tumbo, Bineyam

2 Rathur, Carter

3 Henderson, Walter

4 Fayiso, Gamada

5 Nelson, William

6 Marsh, Emmanuel

7 Bhardwaj, Vikrant

8 Noisette, Malik

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
Name

1 Birdsong, Justin

2 Moore, Shemar

3 Kon, Kon

4 Pickett, Daquan

5 Brown, Trae

6 Clark, Felipe

7 Augustus, Dre

8 Ho, Baolong

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
Name

1 Birdsong, Justin

2 Dawson, Adarius

3 Moore, Anthony

4 Henry, Kareem

5 Moore, Shemar

6 Ramsey, Kameron

7 Jefterson, Cowayne

8 Kon, Kon

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
Team
1 M.L. King 'A’

(Adderley, K., Wilson, J., Fontaine, A., Mitchell, G.)

2 Stephenson 'A’

3 Tucker 'A'

4 Arabia Mountain 'A’
5 McNair 'A’

6 Druid Hills 'A’

7 Redan 'B'

8 Lakeside 'A’

School Finals
Clarkston 4:53.86
Druid Hills 4:57.41
Lakeside 4:57.99
Redan 4:58.04
Lakeside 4:59.01
Stephenson  5:02.87
Clarkston 5:04.68
Tucke 5:05.58
School Finals
Clarkston 10:58.08
Druid Hills 11:10.49
Dunwoody 11:11.03
Clarkston 11:13.83
Lakeside 11:14.39
Arabia Mtn.  11:57.97
Dunwoody 12:09.50
Stephenson 12:40.75
School Finals
Stephenson 15.99
Druid Hills 17.43
Clarkston 18.01
Tucker 19.27
Lakeside 19.77
Stephenson  20.38
Dunwoody 20.44
Clarkston 20.52
School Finals
Stephenson ~ 42.81
Tucker 44.22
Redan 44.41
Arabia Mtn. 44.66
Druid Hills 45.52
Arabia Mtn.  46.54
Redan 47.00
Clarkston 47.42
School Finals
M.L. King 44.23
Stephenson  44.66
Tucker 44.91
Arabia Mtn. 45.11
McNair 45.21
Druid Hills 45.63
Redan 45.75
Lakeside 47.24
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Boys 4x400 Meter Relay

Team
1 Stephenson 'A’

(Mattox, B., McDonald, D., Tillman, Z., Clark, D.)

2 M.L. King 'B'

3 Arabia Mountain 'B'
4 Clarkston 'A'

5 Tucker 'A’

6 Druid Hills 'A’

7 Arabia Mountain 'A’
8 Stephenson 'B'

Boys High Jump
Name

1 Greer, Zion

2 Musa, Maawiya
3 Williams, Barry
4 Rose, Solomon
5 Crane, Stephen
5 Sheppard, Clark

Boys Pole Vault
Name

1 Ramsey, Reid
2 Johnson, Ian

Boys Long Jump
Name

1 McDonald, Demetreus
2 Birdsong, Justin

2 Givens, Chris

4 Lucas, Delanie

5 Travis, DeMarshae

6 Davis, David

7 Sykes, Noah

8 Dorris, Tayvion

Boys Triple Jump
Name

1 Salaam, Izaiah

2 Rose, Solomon

3 Mulzac, Jason

4 Crane, Stephen

5 Moore, Shemar

6 Evans, Otha

7 Musa, Maawiya

8 Pullian, Benjamin

Boys Shot Put

Name

1 Jackson, Isaiah

2 Seldon, Previs

3 Baker, DeShaun

4 Paz, Roberto

5 Carter, Camron

6 Miccini, Miles

7 Walker, Eris

8 Taylor-Revera, Jamie

School Finals
Stephenson ~ 3:37.80
M.L. King 3:41.37
Arabia Mtn.  3:41.92
Clarkston 3:45.92
Tucker 3:46.89
Druid Hills 3:47.48
Arabia Mtn.  3:54.55
Stephenson  3:58.46
School Finals
Arabia Mtn.  5-08.00
Clarkston 5-06.00
Tucker 5-04.00
Lakeside 5-02.00
Stephenson ~ 5-00.00
Druid Hills 5-00.00
School Finals
Lakeside 7-06.00
Lakeside J7-06.00
School Finals
Stephenson ~ 20-02.50
Stephenson ~ 20-02.00
Tucker 20-02.00
Druid Hills 19-08.50
McNair 19-07.50
Tucker 19-02.75
Druid Hills 18-10.00
Lakeside 18-08.00
School Finals
Stephenson ~ 37-03.00
Lakeside 36-03.50
Cross Keys ~ 35-00.00
Stephenson ~ 34-08.00
Druid Hills 34-07.50
Lakeside 33-11.00
Clarkston 33-08.00
Cross Keys ~ 25-06.50
School Finals
Miller Grove 41-00.50
Stephenson ~ 40-01.00
Druid Hills 39-05.50
Chamblee 38-09.00
Tucker 37-09.00
Lakeside 37-07.50
SW DeKalb  37-03.00
Stephenson  36-07.00
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Boys Discus Throw
Name

1 Seldon, Previs

2 Paz, Roberto

3 Jackson, Isaiah

4 Velasquez, David

5 Baker, DeShaun

6 Walker, Eris

7 Taylor-Revera, Jamie
8 Kinder, Joshua

School
Stephenson
Chamblee
Miller Grove
Cross Keys
Druid Hills
SW DeKalb
Stephenson
Arabia Mtn.

Finals
115-04
108-09
101-08
99-08
97-01
95-03
93-08
93-04

Pts
10



